Models # 303119Z and 303119 (Current Sensing Fixed Foil Resistor Chips
VCS1625Z/VCS1625 Configuration) Screen/Test Flow in Compliance with
EEE-INST-002, (Tables 2A and 3A, Film/Foil, Level 1) and MIL-PRF-55342
303119Z, 303119
Vishay Foil Resistors
Document Number: 63167 For any questions, contact: foil@vishaypg.com www.foilresistors.com
Revision: 29-Mar-10 1
INTRODUCTION

Performed per MIL-PRF-55342
100 h at + 150 °C ± 5 °C
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Model # 303119Z 303119
Base Model VCS1625Z VCS1625
Value Range 0.3  to 10  0.01  to 10 
Part Number:
{Model} - {Value} - {Tolerance} - {Termination} - {Packaging}
303119Z Termination Code Packaging Code
Resistance Value Max. Tolerance Code Tin/lead B Waffle W
0.3  to 0.5  2 % G Tape and reel T
> 0.5  to 2  1 % F
> 2  to 10  0.5 % D
303119
Resistance Value Max. Tolerance Code
0.01  to 0.5  2 % G
> 0.5  to 2  1 % F
> 2  to 10  0.5 % D
Example: 303119Z - 2R3 - FBW
VCS1625Z, 2.3 , 1 %, tin/lead termination, waffle packaging
TABLE 4 - EEE-INST-002 (TABLE 3A FILM/FOIL, LEVEL 1) DESTRUCTIVE TESTS
Document Number: 63999 www.vishaypg.com
Revision: 22-Feb-10 1